
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 1 23-cv-1257-JAH-BGS 

NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT 

 

LAW OFFICES OF DAVID A KAUFMAN, APC 
David A. Kaufman (SBN 284488) 
7752 Fay Ave Suite G 
La Jolla, California 92037 
Tel: (619) 865-8648 
E-mail: attorney@lawofficesofdavidkaufman.com 
 
Attorney for Plaintiffs  
Paul Seibert & Seibert Consulting Group 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  

FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 
SEIBERT CONSULTING GROUP, 

LLC, a California Limited Liability 

Company; PAUL SEIBERT, an 

individual, 

 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

 

MARX COMPANIES, LLC, a New 

Jersey domestic limited liability 

company; FRANK RECRUITMENT 

GROUP, INC a Delaware 

corporation; and DOES 1-25, 

inclusive, 
Defendants. 
  

Case No.: 23-cv-1257-JAH-BGS 
 
 
NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT AND 
REQUEST THAT THE COURT 
VACATE DATES AND PENDING 
LITIGATION DEADLINES 
 
District Judge: Hon.  
Magistrate Judge: Hon.  
 

 Plaintiffs PAUL SEIBERT and SEIBERT CONSULTING GROUP, LLC 

(hereinafter “Plaintiffs”) have reached a conditional settlement with Defendants 

MARX COMPANIES, LLC and FRANK RECRUITMENT GROUP, INC.  

(hereinafter “Defendants”).  The Parties anticipate that the settlement agreement 

will be memorialized and executed within the next sixty (60) days.  The Parties 

anticipate that a Joint Motion to Dismiss the Entire Action with Prejudice will be 

filed by the Parties within seventy (70) days of this notice.  

Case 3:23-cv-01257-JAH-BGS   Document 2   Filed 07/26/23   PageID.77   Page 1 of 2



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 2 23-cv-1257-JAH-BGS 

NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT 

 

 Accordingly, the Parties respectfully requests that the Court vacate any 

pending litigation dates and deadlines.  

The Parties further request that the Court retain jurisdiction over the Parties 

to enforce the settlement until full performance of the settlement terms.   

 

 

Dated:     July 26, 2023 

LAW OFFICES OF DAVID A KAUFMAN, APC 
 
 
  
By:  

   
David Kaufman 

  Attorney for Plaintiffs 
PAUL SEIBERT and SEIBERT 
CONSULTING GROUP, LLC 
 
 
 

 

 

 

Case 3:23-cv-01257-JAH-BGS   Document 2   Filed 07/26/23   PageID.78   Page 2 of 2


