1 2	LAW OFFICES OF DAVID A KAUFMAN, APC David A. Kaufman (SBN 284488) 7752 Fay Ave Suite G La Jolla, California 92037		
3	La Jolla, California 92037 Tel: (619) 865-8648 E-mail: attorney@lawofficesofdavidkaufman.com		
4	•		
5	Attorney for Plaintiffs Paul Seibert & Seibert Consulting Group		
6	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
7	FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
8	SEIBERT CONSULTING GROUP,	Case No.: 23-cv-125	7-JAH-BGS
9	LLC, a California Limited Liability		
10 11	Company; PAUL SEIBERT, an individual,	NOTICE OF SETT REQUEST THAT TO VACATE DATES A	THE COURT
	Dlaintiffa	LITIGATION DEA	DLINES
12 13	Plaintiffs, v.	District Judge: Hon. Magistrate Judge: Ho	on.
14	MARX COMPANIES, LLC, a New		
15	Jersey domestic limited liability company; FRANK RECRUITMENT		
16	GROUP, INC a Delaware		
17	corporation; and DOES 1-25,		
18	inclusive, Defendants.		
19			
20	Plaintiffs PAUL SEIBERT and S	EIBERT CONSULTIN	NG GROUP, LLC
21	(hereinafter "Plaintiffs") have reached a conditional settlement with Defendants		
22	MARX COMPANIES, LLC and FRANK RECRUITMENT GROUP, INC.		
23	(hereinafter "Defendants"). The Parties anticipate that the settlement agreement		
24	will be memorialized and executed within the next sixty (60) days. The Parties		
25	anticipate that a Joint Motion to Dismiss the Entire Action with Prejudice will be		
26	filed by the Parties within seventy (70) days of this notice.		
27		-	
28			
		1	23-cv-1257-JAH-BG

NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT